Material Production (Winning & Crushing) with one (1) response and to the 
Vendorpanel Marketplace where Council received four (4) responses. 

The assessment team recommends that Council approve Glendun Group Pty Ltd to 
undertake the works as described in Tender 21040 for the GST exclusive price of six 
hundred and ninety-five thousand one hundred and ninety-four dollars and three 
cents ($695,194.03) with GST of sixty-nine thousand five hundred and nineteen 
dollars and forty cents ($69,519.40) for a total price of seven hundred and sixty-four 
thousand seven hundred and thirteen dollars and forty-three cents ($764,713.43) incl 
GST. 

Maranoa Regional Council 

Ordinary Meeting -  28 July 2021 

- 61 - 

Evaluation team tender assessment based on evaluation criteria: